FOR 1-31	M PTO-1595 -52 RE INDITION AND ADDRESS AND A PRO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	210/000				
	the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101791	440 riginal documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:			
••	Barbara Page	Name: Edward Van Halen			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	Nature of conveyance: 3-/(-v)	Internal Address: c/o Page & Associates			
		City: State: Zip:			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
		Street Address: 3500 West Olive Avenue, Ste. 300			
	Other Correcting Error in earlier filed recordation transmittal				
	transmittai	City: Burbank State: CA Zip: 91505			
	Execution Date: February 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
A.	Patent Application No(s).:	E. Patent No(s).: <u>5,585,583 issued 12/17/1996 and</u>			
		5,583,308 issued 12/10/1996			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
	Name: Conrad R. Solum, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00			
		Enclosed			
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP				
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is			
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature:	_			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	original document.				
	Count Columb	Date: 7///01			
Co	nrad R. Solum, Jr., Řeg No. 29,467	* /			
	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet: 5			
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detac	h this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0216 FORM PTO-1595 1 31-92

3.14.01 F

04-16-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

Lyon & Lyon Docket Nos. <u>210/299 and 210/301</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 1016749	0 4 / unie auacned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Barbara Page	Name: Edward Van Halen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	Street Address:
	City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP
Nature of conveyance:	
X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: February 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,585,583 issued 12/17/1996
	5,583,306 Issued 12/10/1996
Additional numbers attact	hed? Yes _ X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:two
Name: LYON & LYON	
Internal Address: Christopher A. Vanderlaan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account: 8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP 90071-2206	·
otate. Samorna 2n 30011-2200	12-2475 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	gormation is the and correct and any unached
Christopher A. Vanderlaan, Reg. No. 37,747	heffelde March /2, 2001
Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Sign.	ature Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	ion to:
Director - U.S. Patent a Box Assig Washington, I	gnment
	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Schedule A

Patents Assigned by Barbara Page

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
08/136,651	Interactive Musical Instrument Instruction	December 17, 1996
(U.S. Patent 5,585,583)	System	
08/200,006	Musical Effects Apparatus And Tone	December 10, 1996
(U.S. Patent 5,583,308)	Control Process For A Musical Instrument	

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS BARBARA PAGE ("Assignor"), an individual residing in Los Angeles, California, is the owner of a 25% undivided interest in the patents and patent applications (collectively the "Patents") shown on Schedule A, and the inventions covered by the Patents (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS *EDWARD VAN HALEN* ("Assignee"), an individual residing in Los Angeles, California, is the owner of a 75% interest in said Patents and Inventions, and desires to acquire sole and exclusive ownership of said Patents and Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all title and interest Assignor may have to the Patents and Inventions, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions and reexaminations of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: February <u>10</u>, 2001

By:_____/

Barbara Page

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Log Changeler) s

Subscribed and sworn to

before me on 2 - 20

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

MARALYN R. BAADY
Commission # 1155293
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2001

LA-181792.1

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0219